THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com/ coejakbopee@gmail.com



Subject:-

Admission/selection of candidates to B. Sc. Nursing/B. Sc. Paramedical/B. Sc. Technology Courses on the basis of NEET merit, 2021 for the academic Session 2021-22.

Reference:-

(i) Notice No. 26-BOPEE of 2021 dated 25-02-2021.

(ii) Public Notice dated 12-03-2021 issued by the National Testing Agency (NTA), Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Government of India.

Notice No. 34-BOPEE of 2021 Dated: 27-03-2021.

Consequent upon issuance of Public Notice dated 12-03-2021 by the National Testing Agency (NTA), Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Government of India, the admission/selection of candidates to B. Sc. Nursing/B. Sc. Paramedical/B. Sc. Technology Courses on the basis of NEET merit, 2021 for the academic Session 2021-22, in Government/Private Colleges/Institutions of UT of J&K will be made by the J&K BOPEE on the basis of NEET Merit, 2021 through counselling process and the Board shall not conduct any separate test for these courses as was earlier notified by the Board vide Notice No. 26-BOPEE of 2021 dated 25-02-2021, but the counselling etc. shall be conducted by JKBOPEE for the said courses following the National Eligibility cum Entrance Test (NEET), 2021.

All the interested candidates are advised to remain in touch with the website of the National Testing Agency (NTA) https://nta.ac.in and https://ntaneet.nic.in for submission of online Application Forms.

E & OE.

(Dr. Sunil Gupta), Controller of Examinations, J&K BOPEE

No. BOPEE/Exam-06/2021

Dated: 27-03-2021

Copy to the:-

- Financial Commissioner, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K Jammu.
- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 5. Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, Jammu and Kashmir.
- 6. Director, Information, J&K Jammu for publication of the notification in two leading English Newspapers of Srinagar/Jammu each having largest circulation.

- 7. Director, SKIMS, Soura, Srinagar.
- 8. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through News Bulletins.
- 9. Director, All India Radio, Kashmir/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through News Bulletins.
- 10. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 11. President, J&K Nursing Council (GMC), Jammu for information with the request to circulate the Notice among all the Government/Private Institutions of UT of J&K and Ladkah.
- 12. Vice President, J&K Nursing Council (GMC), Srinagar for information with the request to circulate the Notice among all the Government/Private Institutions of UT of J&K and Ladkah.
- 13. Registrar, J&K Nursing Council (GMC), Jammu for information with the request to circulate the Notice among all the Government/Private Institutions of UT of J&K and Ladkah.
- 14. Dy. Secretary (Legal), JK BOPEE for information.
- 15. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 16. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 17. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 18. Standing Legal Counsels, J&K BOPEE.
- 19. I/c IT section, J&K BOPEE.
- 20. PA to Members, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/ Srinagar for information of the Members.